



PO Box 1091 • Bismarck, ND 58502
701-355-4458 • www.ednd.org

MEMO

TO: ~~Senate~~ ^{House} Agriculture Committee
DATE: Jan. 23, 2023
RE: HB 1148 Agriculture infrastructure

Attached is information regarding the minimum cost to facilitate efficient use of Hwy 62 South from Hwy 46 North to Spiritwood soy processing plant. The project estimate was provided by Connie Ova, executive director of the Jamestown Stutsman Development Corp.

Please let me know if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

Dana Hager, Executive Director
Economic Development Association of North Dakota (EDND)
Phone: 701-509-3896
Email: ednd@ednd.org

Cost Estimate

Project Number:	Stutsman Hwy 62	Bid Opening:	1/26/2024
PCN:	1	Estimate Scope:	Preliminary
Length	10.04	Tied Project(s):	
City:			
County:	Stutsman	Prepared By:	Daren.Peterka
Work Description:	Enter RIMS work description		

Location: Enter RIMS project location

Spec Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
103 0100	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
202 0174	REMOVAL OF PIPE ALL TYPES AND SIZES	LF	1800	\$31.00	\$55,800.00
203 0101	COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A	CY	294507	\$6.75	\$1,987,922.25
203 0109	TOPSOIL	CY	100132	\$4.60	\$460,607.20
203 0121	TOPSOIL-WETLAND	CY	17670	\$11.30	\$199,671.00
203 0138	COMMON EXCAVATION-SUBCUT	CY	41667	\$21.00	\$875,007.00
203 0140	BORROW-EXCAVATION	CY	685131	\$9.00	\$6,166,179.00
216 0100	WATER	M GAL	9524	\$31.50	\$300,006.00
230 0165	SUBGRADE PREPARATION-TYPE A-12IN	STA	530	\$1,850.00	\$980,500.00
251 0200	SEEDING CLASS II	ACRE	120	\$500.00	\$60,000.00
251 1000	WETLAND SEED	ACRE	21	\$750.00	\$15,750.00
251 2000	TEMPORARY COVER CROP	ACRE	141	\$125.00	\$17,625.00
256 0200	RIPRAP GRADE II	CY	32	\$75.00	\$2,400.00
260 0200	SILT FENCE SUPPORTED	LF	10602	\$2.50	\$26,505.00
260 0201	REMOVE SILT FENCE SUPPORTED	LF	10602	\$0.55	\$5,831.10
261 0112	FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	24096	\$0.40	\$9,638.40
261 0113	REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN	LF	24096	\$0.40	\$9,638.40
302 0120	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	180925	\$24.00	\$4,342,200.00
401 0050	TACK COAT	GAL	742157	\$3.50	\$2,597,549.50
430 0043	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	53510	\$60.00	\$3,210,600.00
430 1000	CORED SAMPLE	EA	300	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
430 5803	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	3478	\$980.00	\$3,408,440.00
702 0100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
704 0100	FLAGGING	MHR	1200	\$45.00	\$54,000.00
704 1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	2500	\$2.25	\$5,625.00
704 1048	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	4	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00
704 1052	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	16	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
704 1067	TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	200	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
704 1080	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	200	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
706 0550	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
706 0600	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
709 0151	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	SY	15000	\$2.25	\$33,750.00
714 4100	PIPE CONDUIT 18IN	LF	720	\$75.00	\$54,000.00
714 4105	PIPE CONDUIT 24IN	LF	840	\$225.00	\$189,000.00